Contract No.: 8717
Contract Name:
Contractor:

Contract Value:

Parisi Construction LLC

$6,943,200.00

CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts

Mineral Point Road Widen Sidewalks (for East-West Bus Rapid Transit)

REVISION 3

In accordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, | request the approval of the following subcontractors to be engaged by our company for this contract:

Mailing addresses of the subcontractors are attached.

| agree that | am fully responsible for the acts and omissions of the subcontractors and | understand that the City’s approval does not create any contractual
relationship between any of the subcontractors and the City. | further agree that, if during the term of the contract, it is necessary to amend this list of
subcontractors, | shall request and obtain approval of the City Engineer, in writing and prior to allowing any work by the subcontractor(s). In those instances
where the amended list involves MBE, WBE, or SBE subcontractors, | shall also obtain the approval of the Department of Civil Rights.

Check as Applies CITY USE ONLY
Company Type of Work . ok i . _ rota
E MBE SBE BVC Compliant PreQ Approved

Tri County Paving, Inc. Asphalt 5.10 354,009.50 Y N NA
Pro Electric Inc. Electrical 2.28 158,616.95 Y N NA
Red Arrow Electric Electrical 7.14 514,822.10 X Y N NA
Highway Landscapers, Inc. Landscaping 27.33 | 1,897,265.52 ¥ N NA
Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC Asphalt Sealers 74 51,096.40 Y N NA
Barricade Flasher Service, Inc.. | Traffic Control 6.37 262,079.16 Y N NA
Century Traffic Pavement Markings 10.75 | 442,773.35 Y N NA
gﬁggﬁ’;’; SR Ble | auing 37 |2552450 | x Y N NA
Gestra Engineering, Inc. Testing 1.28 89,112.04 X Y N NA
Bullet Transit Co, Inc. Trucking 5.76 400,000.00 X Y N NA
Moll Construction Inc. Clearing & Grubbing | .57 40,000.00 Y N NA

$500 Y N NA

REVSION 3 Total | $4,235,299.52

Date Submitted:

/ 1425

Approved

61.00

Date:

Distribution: Contractor

Signed:

Signed: v/

FOR CITY USE ONLY
Disapproved

% of contract is subcontracted

Approved in Part

Jim M. Wolfe, P.E., City Engineer




Tri-County Paving, Inc.

Pro Electric, Inc.

Red Arrow Electric, Inc.
Highway Landscapers, Inc.
Barricade Flasher Service, Inc.
Century Traffic, LLC

Gestra Engineering, Inc.

Bullet Transit Co., Inc.
Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC

Hard Rock Sawing & Drilling
Specialists Company

Moll Construction

Parisi Construction, LLC

$354,009.50
$158,616.95

$514,822.10

$1,897,265.52

$262,079.16
$442,773.35

$89,112.04
$400,000.00

$51,096.40

$25,524.50

$40,000.00

GC

Prequalification BVC Compliance WFP
Yes Yes Yes
Yes NEEDED NEEDED
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes

NA Yes Yes
NA Yes Yes
NA Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
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