CITY ENGINEERING

		Applica	tion for the Appro	val of S	ubcontracto	rs on	Publ	ic Wor	ks Con	tracts			
	Contract No.: 8717 Contract Name: Mineral Point Road Widen Sidewalks (for East-West Bus Rapid Transit)							DEVICION 2					
								REVISION 3					
Contractor: Parisi Construction LLC													
Contract Value: \$6,943,200.00													
In accordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, I request the approval of the following subcontractors to be engaged by our company for this co										contract:			
	Mailing addresses	s of the subcontr	actors are attached.										
	relationship between subcontractors, I st	en any of the sub- nall request and ob-	the acts and omissions o contractors and the City otain approval of the City E, WBE, or SBE subcont	. I further Engineer	agree that, if du	ring th	e term	of the co	ontract, it k by the s	is neces ubcontra	sary to a	amend th	nis list of
			Type of Work	% Value	\$ Value of Contract	Check as Applies			CITY USE ONLY				
	Con	npany				DB E	MBE	SBE	BVC Compliant PreQ			PreQ	Total Approved
	Tri County Pav	ing, Inc.	Asphalt	5.10	354,009.50				Υ	N	NA		
Pro Electric Inc.		*	Electrical	2.28	158,616.95				Υ	N	NA		
	Red Arrow Elec	etric	Electrical	7.14	514,822.10			х	Υ	N	NA		
	Highway Lands	capers, Inc.	Landscaping	27.33	1,897,265.52				Υ	N	NA		
	Fahrner Aspha	t Sealers, LLC	Asphalt Sealers	.74	51,096.40				Υ	N	NA		
	Barricade Flash	ner Service, Inc	Traffic Control	6.37	262,079.16				Υ	N	NA		
	Century Traffic		Pavement Markings	10.75	442,773.35				Υ	N	NA		
	Hard Rock Saw Specialists Co.	ving & Drilling	Sawing	.37	25,524.50	х			Υ	N	NA		

REVSION 3

Gestra Engineering, Inc.

Bullet Transit Co, Inc.

Moll Construction Inc.

Date Submitted:

Testing

Trucking

Clearing & Grubbing

Total \$4,235,299.52

\$500

89,112.04

400,000.00

40,000.00

X

X

Υ

Υ

N

N

Ν

NA

NA

NA

NA

Signed:

1.28

5.76

.57

FOR CITY USE ONLY

Approved

Disapproved

Approved in Part

Total Approved

	61.00	% of contract is subcontracted					
D	Date:	Signed:					
		Jim M. Wolfe, P.E., City Engineer					

Distribution:

Contractor

		<u>Prequalification</u>	BVC Compliance	<u>WFP</u>
Tri-County Paving, Inc.	\$354,009.50	Yes	Yes	Yes
Pro Electric, Inc.	\$158,616.95	Yes	NEEDED	NEEDED
Red Arrow Electric, Inc.	\$514,822.10	Yes	Yes	Yes
Highway Landscapers, Inc.	\$1,897,265.52	Yes	Yes	Yes
Barricade Flasher Service, Inc.	\$262,079.16	Yes	Yes	Yes
Century Traffic, LLC	\$442,773.35	Yes	Yes	Yes
Gestra Engineering, Inc.	\$89,112.04	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bullet Transit Co., Inc.	\$400,000.00	Yes	Yes	Yes
Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC	\$51,096.40	NA	Yes	Yes
Hard Rock Sawing & Drilling Specialists Company	\$25,524.50	NA	Yes	Yes
Moll Construction	\$40,000.00	NA	Yes	Yes
Parisi Construction, LLC	GC	Yes	Yes	Yes